

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-11:032 Version: 1 Name: Correction to term for Facilities Board

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/4/2011 In control: Nominating and Rules Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/5/2011

Title: RESOLUTION TO AMEND RES-10:122 TO CORRECT THE TERM OF EXPIRATION FOR RANDALL

ISHMAEL ON THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL HOUSING & HEALTH CARE

FACILITIES BOARD

Sponsors:

Indexes: Appointment/Reappointment, Board/Commission

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/5/2011	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
3/15/2011	1	Nominating and Rules Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

RESOLUTION TO AMEND RES-10:122 TO CORRECT THE TERM OF EXPIRATION FOR RANDALL ISHMAEL ON THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL HOUSING & HEALTH CARE FACILITIES BOARD

WHEREAS, Mr. Randall Ishmaels membership on the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas Residential Housing & Health Care Facilities Board was to expire on October 16, 2010; and

WHEREAS, RES-10:122 reappointed Mr. Randall Ishmael to a two-year term with an expiration date of October 16, 2012; and

WHEREAS, A.C.A. 14-137-108 states board members shall serve five-year terms; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to correct the membership term for Mr. Ishmael to reflect a membership expiration date of October 16, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, THAT:

Section 1: Mr. Randall Ishmael's term on the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas Residential Housing & Health Care Facilities Board shall expire on October 16, 2015.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of April, 2011.